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4M Change Notice 
(Chip Ferrite Bead)  BLM Series 

         

Dear. Valued Customer       
         

Thank you very much for your great and continued support for business with Murata.  

This is the official notification that some of our products' 4M Change will be proceeded as detailed below.  
Please review this, and approve in writing by Approval Due Date.    

Your understanding and support are highly appreciated.    
         

1. Product Type, Changes, and Customer/Murata/Alternative Part Numbers:  
 Product Type:  BLM03H Series      

  BLM15EX Series      

  BLM18A/B/P/K Series     
         

 Changes:  
 
 
 

      

  Before Change After Change  

  
Murata Mfg.Co.,Ltd. Yokaichi 
plant 
Azumi Murata Mfg.Co.,Ltd. 

Murata Mfg.Co.,Ltd. Yokaichi plant 
Azumi Murata Mfg.Co.,Ltd. 
Murata Electronics(Thailand).Ltd. 

 

 Please refer to the attached documents for detailed Part Numbers' information. 
         

2. Reasons/Background:       

 For stable supply and risk management.     
         

3. Products Before and After the Change:     

 There are no changes of the products' design, quality, guaranteed specifications, and others, 
 as Murata continuously uses the same production process and quality control system. 
         

4. Approval Due:    May.,31,2021   

 Please review this, and reply to Sales for this Notice in writing by Due Date.  
         

5. Change Schedule:       

 Products' delivery from the New Factory will be started from Jun.,1,2021 sequentially. 
         

6. Contact Window:       

 Should you have any questions or concerns,     

 please contact Murata Sales, Representative, or Distributor in your area.  
         

Truly Yours. Thank you.       

 Murata Manufacturing, Co., Ltd.     

 Product Engineering Sec.5 Marketing & Promotion Dept. EMI Filter .Division 
 Senior Manager  :   Yohei TSUDA     
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4M Change Confirmation 
    

 
 

     

4M Change detailed below is       

 Product Type:  BLM03H Series      

  BLM15EX Series      

  BLM18A/B/P/K Series     
         

 Changes:  
 
 
 

      

  Before Change After Change  

  Murata Mfg.Co.,Ltd. Yokaichi plant 
Azumi Murata Mfg.Co.,Ltd. 

Murata Mfg.Co.,Ltd. Yokaichi plant 
Azumi Murata Mfg.Co.,Ltd. 
Murata Electronics(Thailand).Ltd. 

 

         
       



 

 

 

 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
         
         

       

         

         

         

         

         

         

 

 

Customer 
Part Number 

Murata 
Part Number 

Alternative 
Part Number 

1515677 BLM18AG471SH1D - 

1515738 BLM18PG121SN1D - 

1515739 BLM18PG181SN1D - 

1515740 BLM18PG221SN1D - 

1515741 BLM18PG300SN1D - 

1515742 BLM18PG330SN1D - 

1515744 BLM18PG331SN1D - 

1515745 BLM18PG471SN1D - 

1515746 BLM18PG600SN1D - 

1781087 BLM18KG260TN1D - 

1781088 BLM18KG700TN1D - 

1781089 BLM18KG121TN1D - 

1781090 BLM18KG221SN1D - 

1781092 BLM18KG331SN1D - 

1781093 BLM18KG471SN1D - 

1781094 BLM18KG601SN1D - 

2443216 BLM03HG102SN1D - 

2443217 BLM03HG601SN1D - 

2443234 BLM18AG121SH1D - 

2443235 BLM18AG221SH1D - 

2443239 BLM18KG101TN1D - 

2443240 BLM18KG300TN1D - 

2443241 BLM18PG221SH1D - 

2443242 BLM18PG331SH1D - 

2443243 BLM18PG471SH1D - 

2443244 BLM18PG600SH1D - 

2871613 BLM18KG102BH1D - 

3288797 BLM18KG260WH1D - 

3288798 BLM18KG300WH1D - 

3288799 BLM18KG700WH1D - 

3288800 BLM18KG101WH1D - 

3288801 BLM18KG121WH1D - 

3288802 BLM18KG221WH1D - 

3288803 BLM18KG331WH1D - 

3288804 BLM18KG471WH1D - 

3288805 BLM18KG601WH1D - 

3288806 BLM18KG102WH1D - 

 

Customer 
Part Number 

Murata 
Part Number 

1515677 BLM18AG471SH1D 

1515738 BLM18PG121SN1D 

1515739 BLM18PG181SN1D 

1515740 BLM18PG221SN1D 

1515741 BLM18PG300SN1D 

1515742 BLM18PG330SN1D 

1515744 BLM18PG331SN1D 

1515745 BLM18PG471SN1D 

1515746 BLM18PG600SN1D 

1781087 BLM18KG260TN1D 

1781088 BLM18KG700TN1D 

1781089 BLM18KG121TN1D 

1781090 BLM18KG221SN1D 

1781092 BLM18KG331SN1D 

1781093 BLM18KG471SN1D 

1781094 BLM18KG601SN1D 



 

2443216 BLM03HG102SN1D 

2443217 BLM03HG601SN1D 

2443234 BLM18AG121SH1D 

2443235 BLM18AG221SH1D 

2443239 BLM18KG101TN1D 

2443240 BLM18KG300TN1D 

2443241 BLM18PG221SH1D 

2443242 BLM18PG331SH1D 

2443243 BLM18PG471SH1D 

2443244 BLM18PG600SH1D 

2871613 BLM18KG102BH1D 

3288797 BLM18KG260WH1D 

3288798 BLM18KG300WH1D 

3288799 BLM18KG700WH1D 

3288800 BLM18KG101WH1D 

3288801 BLM18KG121WH1D 

3288802 BLM18KG221WH1D 

3288803 BLM18KG331WH1D 

3288804 BLM18KG471WH1D 

3288805 BLM18KG601WH1D 

3288806 BLM18KG102WH1D 

 


